

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1489 OF 2007

DINESH MISHRA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. under Order XII Rule 6 of the C.P.C. for allowing
the civil appeals)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Applicant/
Respondent(s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas,Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran,Adv.
Ms. Rosmani,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPlace the interlocutory application after three
weeks in the Mentioning List.In the meantime, counter affidavit to the
interlocutory application may be filed.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar