

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1489 OF 2007

DINESH MISHRA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P & ORS.
(Office report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
For Mr.G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the appellants to take steps for filing fresh address and notice for service upon respondent No.8.

If the needful is done, notice be issued to respondent No.8 at his fresh address.

If the appellants fail to comply with this order, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No.8.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master